Signed:
M Halliwell
Title: Senior Director of Operations
Project Number 80235828
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 3
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

The actuator is rated 24VDC, 10A Max, Ta = -40°C to 60°C, 1000 RPM Max,1500 LBF Continuous; 3200
LBF peak and is marked Ex db IIB T6 Gb, IP66, -40°C to 60°C
Model Nomenclature:
KEAI-xS-Y-mm-nn where;
X = R for roller screw or X = L for linear screw
Y = 1, 2, 3, or 6 for yoke size
mm and nn are place-holders for variations not related to protection method.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report number Comment
0 17 February 2025 R80235827A The release of the prime certificate.
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 Flameproof joints are not intended to be repaired.
15.2 Potential Static Hazard; Clean only with a water wetted cloth
15.3 Blanking elements shall be suitably certified to maintain ratings of the equipment.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE CSANe 25ATEX1001X
 Issue 0
Project Number 80235828
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 3 of 3
15.4 Use only Kimray 7715 Battery Pack.
15.5 Only metric M8 stainless steel cover fasteners with a property class of A2-70 or yield stress of 450 MPa
shall be used.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified
and individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of CSA Group Netherlands
B.V. certificates.
17.2 Holders of EU-Type Examination Certificates are required to comply with the conformity to type
requirements defined in Article 13 of Directive 2014/34/EU.
Certificate Annexe
Certificate Number: CSANe 25ATEX1001X
Equipment: Electric Valve Actuator model KEA-xS-y-mm-nn Series
Applicant: Kimray Incorporated
Project Number 80235828
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 1
Issue 0
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Stamp) Title
80072506 1 to 2 A-01 04 Feb 25 Electric Actuator Flame Path
RM_0022 1 to 28 V06 04 Feb 25 Installation Operation & Maintenance Guide
A-5837 1 of 1 A-01 04 Feb 25 TAG ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
A-5839 1 of 1 A-01 04 Feb 25 IECEX ATEX TAG ELECTRIC ACTUATOR